

## JCH & ASSOCIATES LLP

### CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

718-719, 7th Floor, Block-1B, 73 East Avenue, Sarabhai Campus, Alembic Road, Vadodara-390023.

(M) 9624001215, 98752 15584 (E) jchassociates21@gmail.com

To,
The Board of Directors
WAA Solar Limited
Madhav House Nr. Panchratna Building,
Subhanpura, Vadodara, Gujarat -390023.

Dear Sir.

Reg.: Proposed Rights Issue of WAA Solar Limited.

Sub.: Consent to Act as Statutory & Peer Review Auditors of the Company.

We, the undersigned, hereby testify and accord our consent to act as Statutory and Peer Review Auditors of the Company and have no objection to our name being inserted as Statutory and Peer Review Auditors of the Company in the offer document(s) which the Company intends to issue in respect thereof and we authorize the said Company to deliver this letter of consent to the Registrar of Companies and/or any other regulatory authority/Stock Exchange(s), if required.

Further we hereby give our consent to include the following contact details:

& Associate

FRN No 134480W/ W101042

Mened Accou

Name: J C H & ASSOCIATES LLP

Address: 718-719, 7<sup>TH</sup> Floor, Block-1B, 73 East Avenue,

Sarabhai Campus, Alembic Road

Vadodara - 390007

E-Mail Id: jchassociates21@gmail.com

Phone No: +91-9875215584 Contact Person: Chintan Joshi

Firm Registration No.: 134480W/W101042

Membership No.: 144277
Peer Review No.: 014827

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For, J C H & ASSOCIATES LLP

**Chartered Accountants** 

Chintan Joshi

Partner

FRN No.: 134480W/W101042

Membership No.: 144277

Place: Vadodara Date: 22/01/2025

**ENCL: Certified Copies of** 

1. Membership Certificate

2. Peer Review Certificate

## The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India



# Certificate of Membership

This is to Certify that
Chintan Hemantkumar Joshi
Son of Hemantkumar D Joshi
Membership No. 144277 of Vadodara
was admitted as a Fellow of the Institute
on the Tenth day of July, 2017 and
he is entitled to use the letters F.C.A. after his name.
Given by the Council
under the Common Seal of
the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India,
this Thirty first day of July, 2017.



(V SAGAR) Secretary (NILESH S VIKAMSEY)
President





### The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

(Setup by an Act of Parliament)

### **Peer Review Board**

Peer Review Certificate No.: 014827

This is to certify that the Peer Review of

M/s J C H & Associates

303, Status Complex,

Opp. Amrapali Complex, Karelibaug,

Vadodara-390018

FRN No. 134480W

has been carried out for the period

2019-2022

pursuant to the *Peer Review Guidelines 2022*, issued by the Council of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

This Certificate is effective from: 16-12-2022

The Certificate shall remain valid till: 31-12-2025

Issued at New Delhi on 05-01-2023

CA. Chandrashekhar Vasant Chitale

Chairman

**Peer Review Board** 

CA. Anuj Goyal

Vice-Chairman
Peer Review Board

CA. Nidhi Singh

Secretary Peer Review Board

**Note:** The Certificate is issued on behalf of the Peer Review Board of ICAI and ICAI or any of its functionaries are not liable for any non-compliance by the Practice Unit. The Certificate can be revoked for the reason stated in the 'Peer Review Guidelines 2022'.